DISCLAIMER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY: PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

Due to the highly complex nature of high performance racing products and services sold and provided by MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING, including its affiliates, agents, contractors, employees, which are intended solely for closed-course, competition use, all products sold and/or services rendered by MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING are provided without warranty of any kind, express or implied, including without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability and/or fitness for a particular purpose. MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING accepts no responsibility or obligation of any kind or nature, in connection with products sold to and/or services rendered for the undersigned ("Customer"), their motorcycles, equipment, or accessories. As such, in no event shall MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING be responsible and/or liable, whether in contract or tort (including negligence) for any general, special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages of any kind, or loss of revenue or profits, loss of business, loss of information or data, or other financial loss arising out of or in connection with the ability or inability to use the products or services to the fullest extent these damages may be disclaimed by law. Furthermore, Customer hereby agrees to release and hold harmless MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING, its affiliates, agents, contractors, employees, from any and all liabilities, claims, violations, damages, court costs, attorney's fees and other actions that may arise from any civil, administrative or criminal claim, suit, complaint or action for personal injury, death, losses or damage, or violations of any kind, occurring, either directly or indirectly, in connection with customer's motorcycle, equipment or accessories due to the purchase, installation, modification, or use of any products or services from MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING. Customer also acknowledges and comprehends that products or services sold or otherwise provided to customer by MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING are not intended for street or highway use, or for use where otherwise is prohibited by law, and that customer's motorcycle and all products or services sold or otherwise provided by MIDWEST PERFORMANCE & TUNING will be used solely for closed-course, competition purposes only.

Please indicate your understanding, acknowledgement and agreement by signing below.

Signature

Date

Print Name